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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASH I N GTON 

11ARTS" EVENTS ATTENDED BY MRS. FORD 

National Endowment for the Arts, Reception and Performance, (&GF), 9/4/7~ 
Mormon Choir, Kennedy Center, (&GF), 9/14/74 
National Symphony Ball, (&GF);l2/6/74 
National Gallery Dinner and Pr~view of Chinese Exhibit, 12/10/74 
Capitol Historical Society Preview of "Sound and Light", (&GF), 1/26/75 
White House Reception for National Symphony, 2/11 & 2/12/75 

Scheduled Events : 

National Art Association, Los Angeles, 5/19/75 
Fine Arts Gallery of San Diego, San Diego, 5/20/75 
Foster Grandparent Celebration, Los Angeles, 5/19/75 
Martha Graham Center Gala Benefit, New York City, 6/19/75 
Metropolitan Opera, Wolf Trap, 6/23/75 

"ARTS" HON~RARY AFFILIATIONS OF HRS. FORD 

Afro-Arae£ican Total Theatre , General Honorary ChairwoQan, First Annual 
Business in the Arts 

American Dance Guild, Honorary Chairman, 1976 Convention 
American Dance Therapy Association, Honorary Chairman, Board of Sponsors 
American National Theater and Academy , Honorary Patroness, Rosalind Russell 

Award Party, October 6, 1974 
Arena Stage, Honorary Chairman, 25th Anniversary, Spring 1975 
Association of American Dance Companies, Honorary Chairman, Board of 
Directors 

Cooper-Hewitt Museum of Design, Honorary Patron, Benefit for the 
renovation of Andrew Carnegie Mansion, 5/19/75 

Martha Graham Center of Contemporary Dance, Honorary Cha irman, SOth 
Anniversary Committee 

Grand Rapids Art Museum, Honorary Member 
John F . Kennedy Center for Perf orming Arts, Honorary Chairman 
MacDowell Colony, Honorary Chairman , Dinner in honor of Martha Graham , 
11/7 /74 

Memphis Ballet Society, Honorary Chairman, "The Nutcracker" 
The National Symphony 1974 Ball, Honorary Patrons (&GF) 
Na tional Symphony Orches tra, Honorary Residentia l Chairman, 1975 Fund 
New York City Balle t Guild , Honorary Chairman, "Hommage a Ravel", 5/14/75 
United States Capitol Historical Society, Co- chairperson, Sound and 
Light Proj ec t 

Wolf Trap Foundation, Honorary Chairman 

s usan porter 
May 16, 1975 

Digitized from Box 36 of the Sheila Weidenfeld Files at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library
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THE ARTS 

One of her few sola ventures out of town as Second Lady 
was to launch an "art train'.' assembled by Nancy Hanks 
of the National Endov-nnent for the Arts to take art objects 
into small communities whose residents otherwise might not 
have the opportunity to see them . 

Star News - Aug 10, 1974 (Psychiatrist) 

If she has any "projects" at the White House, t1:1ey probably 
will be in the arts. 

Star News - Aug 10, 1974 (Psychiatrist) 
Washington Post - Au g 31 , 1·974 (Mack & Mabel) 

Mrs . Ford is so pleased she would like her husband to 
sit for Ulbricht. 

Star News - August 29 , 1974 (The Arts) 

Betty Ford , who was a dancer with the Martha Graham troupe 
years ago , has indicated she plans to spotlight the arts 
while in the White House. 

Washington Post - Aug 31 , 1974 (The Arts) 

Betty Ford wants to be active in the support of th,e arts 
and has some d efinite ideas of her own. 

Mrs. Ford , recalling earlier visits to hospitals where 
dance therapy was used to help the handicapped , wanted 
to know if the Endowment supported any such programs and 
was told a Council committee advises on such projects . 

Another of Mrs. Ford's concerns was for plans for the 
Bicentennial with special attention for the participation 
of al l the nation: s peoples, including the Indians. 

Washington Post - Sep. 4 , 1974 (The Arts ) 

Mrs .. Gerald Ford announced that " Nancy Hanks and the 
nat{onal arts council , " will be the instruments th~ough 
which she will focus her attention as First Lady. 

Denver Post - Sep 5 , 1974 (The Arts) 

Detty will have all the dancers she can get in the White 
House. 

People - November 1975 (Dancing) 
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TIIE AR'rS -2-

".Mrs. Ford loves the ballet and goes often," according to 
Paul .Miltich . 

.Mrs . Ford , also said to be interested i n classical music, 
has already indicated that one focus of her attention will 
be the arts . 

Phoenix Gazette (Moving in) 



TH E \V H IT E H 0 U S E 

WASH I f'-lGTON 

"ARTS" EVE:.JTS ATTENDED BY HRS . FORD 

National Endowment for the Arts, Reception and Performance, (&GF), 9/4/74 
Hormon Choir, Kennedy Center, (&GF), -9/14/74 
National Symphony Ball, (&GF) / 12/6/74 
National Gallery Dinner and Preview of Chinese Exhibit, 12/10/74 
Capitol Historical Society Preview of "Sound and Light", (&GF), 1/26/75 
White House Reception for National Symphony, 2/11 & 2/12/75 

Scheduled .Events : 

National Art Association, Los Angeles, 5/19/75 
Fine Arts Gallery of San Diego, San Diego, 5/20/75 
Foster Grandparent Celebration, Los Angeles, 5/19/75 
Hartha Graham Center Gala Benefit, New York City, 6/19/75 
Netropolitan Opera, Wolf Trap, 6/23/75 

"ARTS" HONORA..~Y AFFILIATIONS OF MRS. --­A.: ro- A."""teric :;_ ri '.ic><. .. al Theatre, Generc.l Honor ary Chain;or:ran, First A:rnual 
ausiness in the Arts 

Aillerican Dance Guild, Honorary Chairman, 1976 Convention 
Anerican Dance Therapy Association, Honorary Chairman, Board of Sponsors 
~-l:lerican National Theater and Academy, Honorary Patroness, Rosalind Russell 

Award Party, October 6, 1974 
Arena Stage, Honorary Chairman, 25th Anniversary, Spring 1975 
Association of American Dance Companies, Honorary Chairman, Board of 
Directors 

Cooper-Hewitt Huseum of Design, Honorary Patron , Benefit for the 
renovation of Andrew Carnegie Mansion, 5/19/75 

Martha Graham Center of Contemporary Dance, Honorary Chairman, 50th 
A._~niversary Co~..r:-.ittee 

Grand Rapids Art Nuseum, Honorary Hember 
John F. Kennedy Center for Performing Arts, Honorary Chairman 
H2cDowell Colony, Hor~ora:ry Chairman, Dinner in honor of Martha Grahan, 

11/7 /7 4 
Nemp'."lis Ballet Society, Honorary Chairr::an, "The Nutcracker " 
The ~iational Symphony 1974 Ball , Honorar y Patrons (&GF) 
Na tional Symphony Orchestra, Hcr:o-rary Residentia l Chairman, 1975 Fund 
New York City Balle t Guild, Honora ry Chair man, "Horim.age a Ravel", 5/14 /75 
United States Capitol Historical Society, Co-cha irpersoD, Sound and 
Light Proj ect 

Fol f Trap Founda tion, Honorary Ch<:: irrr.an 

s u.:>an port er 
:' ray 16 , 1975 
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FLORENCE TEMKO 

2 ?LUNKE:"TT STREE.T 

LENOX, MA:5.SACHUSE.TTS 01240 

• 

·::1 - )ff ice of the Press -ecre-cary, to .'lr"' . Ferd, 
_{:e .lhite House, 
'fa ;,,:iington, D.C. 

?lease let me ~-mow this year's theme for the Chr:stmas 
tree. 

A so could you please let me know whether Mrs. Ford 
has in the past or does now do a..~y hand craft: 
"ic.'1.itting, embroidery or w!'l.atever . 

Do you have any black and white glossies of last 
year's Christmas tree? 

Nany thanks. 




